with current period disclosure.

10  |

WEHI 2021 Annual Report |  71WEHI   2021 Annual Report Financial Statements

(q) Comparatives (Continued)
Prior period restatement
An extensive review of the investment accounts was undertaken during the 2021 year and identified an understatement of the Investment
Revaluation Reserve due to prior period misallocations from General Funds.  It is noted that the prior period misallocations did not impact
previously reported surplus amounts, however, reserve & fund balances were incorrectly disclosed.
As a consequence of the above, the prior period disclosures in the statement of changes in equity and capital movements were incorrect,
management consider the cumulative misallocation to be material. As such, the misallocation was corrected by restating each of the affected
financial statement line items for prior periods in accordance with AASB 108 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors.
The Institute’s assessment of the impact of the misallocation for prior periods, are outlined in the table below.

Impact of restatement on prior periods

Impact of restatement on 2019 financial period Previously reported Adjustment Restated

General Fund at 31 December 2019 371,193 (7,008) 364,185

Investment Revaluation Reserve at 31 December 2019 67,200 7,008 74,208

Total Funds & Reserves at 31 December 2019  725,501  -   725,501

Impact of restatement on 2020 financial period Previously reported Adjustment Restated

General Funds at 31 December 2020  394,285 (10,438)  383,847

Investment Revaluation Reserve at 31 December 2020 70,311 10,438 80,749

Total Funds & Reserves at 31 December 2020  757,464  -   757,464

  |  11WEHI   2021 Annual Report Financial Statements

Right-of-use assets are depreciated over the shorter period of the lease term and useful life of the underlying asset. If a lease transfers ownership
of the underlying asset or the cost of the right-of-use asset reflects that WEHI expects to exercise a purchase option, the related right-of-use asset
is depreciated over the useful life of the underlying asset. The depreciation starts at the commencement date of the lease.
The right-of-use assets are presented as a separate line in the statement of financial position. WEHI reviews right-of-use assets for impairment